
2023 Hope College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 12-9   Home: 8-6   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (6), Bayn (1), Cable (1), Gardner (1), McCoy (1), Meeuwsen
(1), Stuursma (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bayn (1), Money (1), Stuursma (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Regan (7), Pickett (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Plaehn 3, Crabtree 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(130-156), Regan (54-63), Hykin (23-27), Plaehn (12-13), Pickett (11-14), Belmore (7-11), Johnson (7-8), O'Gorman (6-9), Martin (2-2),
Schaller (2-2), Crabtree (1-1), Krizan (1-1), Roberts (1-1), Rosenfeld (1-1), Sanders (1-1), Schuler (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Bayn, Kainan .336 38-38 146 33 49 6 0 4 35 67 .459 24 10 24 1 .449 5 0 7-8 76 1 3 .963
4 Stuursma, Robbie .314 40-40 153 35 48 10 3 3 31 73 .477 20 13 33 1 .431 2 1 17-21 104 1 1 .991
3 Cable, Spencer .301 40-40 163 36 49 9 3 3 35 73 .448 26 3 30 0 .400 3 3 13-14 22 0 0 1.000
6 Krizan, Owen .292 39-39 144 32 42 7 5 2 30 65 .451 21 5 37 0 .395 2 4 16-18 244 10 6 .977
2 Money, Al .286 39-39 133 31 38 3 0 0 26 41 .308 12 19 19 2 .404 7 1 15-16 34 73 12 .899
11 Meeuwsen, Devin .267 34-32 116 27 31 7 1 0 16 40 .345 16 8 28 1 .390 1 1 6-6 52 66 19 .861
8 Gardner, Nolan .265 38-38 136 30 36 10 1 0 22 48 .353 22 3 23 0 .377 1 0 14-16 65 74 7 .952
7 Regan, Caleb .255 32-32 110 24 28 5 1 2 20 41 .373 19 4 33 1 .372 4 0 0-0 242 20 3 .989
16 Collins, Brenden .278 23-14 54 12 15 4 1 2 13 27 .500 5 0 14 2 .339 0 0 3-3 35 0 0 1.000
10 McCoy, Logan .250 19-10 40 3 10 4 0 0 6 14 .350 11 2 5 1 .434 0 0 2-2 11 16 4 .871
1 Kleinedler, Dylan .220 24-12 50 12 11 4 0 1 8 18 .360 13 2 18 0 .400 0 0 4-6 21 11 1 .970
5 Pickett, Andrew .182 25-14 44 14 8 1 1 2 13 17 .386 7 6 15 1 .356 2 2 8-9 74 7 0 1.000
31 DeMann, Jace .154 14-7 26 8 4 1 0 0 7 5 .192 2 1 7 0 .233 1 0 3-4 14 0 0 1.000
14 Lorentsen, Zach .095 15-5 21 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .143 5 0 5 1 .259 1 0 1-2 17 0 1 .944
20 Stratman, Ben .000 9-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .111 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 Saul, Charlie .000 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Walther, Jacob .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Jewett, Kaden .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .275 40-40 1347 300 371 72 16 19 266 532 .395 206 77 295 11 .394 30 12 109-125 1026 324 63 .955
Opponents .264 40-40 1361 242 359 55 14 14 215 484 .356 150 47 314 10 .353 17 15 65-79 1029 360 64 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Stuligross, Will 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Roberts, Tyler 1.10 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 13 7 2 6 12 3 0 0 .206 2 4 1 0 1
24 Sanders, Ian 2.89 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 14 8 6 4 15 3 0 2 .200 2 3 1 1 0
19 Bonnema, Noah 3.24 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 5 3 7 7 1 0 0 .273 3 0 0 0 1
12 Johnson, Trent 3.77 2-2 13 1 0 0-0 2 28.2 27 14 12 8 32 5 0 1 .241 7 6 0 1 3
25 Hykin, Shane 4.55 6-2 12 10 0 0-0 0 57.1 64 33 29 27 61 7 4 0 .286 4 7 0 4 3
23 O'Gorman, Graham 4.74 7-2 12 12 1 1-0 0 62.2 57 42 33 24 45 7 3 2 .233 10 4 0 0 2
17 Belmore, Mason 4.74 1-3 10 7 1 1-0 1 38.0 46 29 20 11 27 6 0 3 .293 2 4 0 2 0
15 Crabtree, Reece 5.63 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 28 20 15 5 31 3 2 1 .275 2 5 1 0 1
32 Van Dam, Jake 5.63 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 11 8 5 4 8 2 2 0 .306 3 3 0 1 0
50 Schaller, Jonah 6.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 .357 1 0 0 0 0
18 Plaehn, Matt 6.28 0-5 12 5 0 0-0 1 43.0 45 32 30 26 40 13 2 1 .273 10 5 1 5 3
34 Rosenfeld, Branden 6.52 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 8 7 2 6 1 0 2 .222 1 3 0 1 1
30 Schuler, Logan 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 6 4 1 4 0 0 0 .318 0 1 0 1 0
27 Kane, Eli 7.20 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 4 4 3 8 1 1 0 .273 1 0 0 0 0
6 Krizan, Owen 7.50 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 7 5 2 2 1 0 1 .333 2 1 0 0 0
21 Martin, Dane 11.57 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 8 6 7 6 1 0 0 .263 3 0 0 1 0
35 Genuise, Collin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
29 Blesch, Matt 37.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 7 7 4 4 0 0 1 .444 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.05 20-20 133 39 2 2 5 342.0 359 242 192 150 314 55 14 14 .264 56 47 4 17 15
Opponents 6.87 20-20 139 39 0 1 10 343.0 371 300 262 206 295 72 16 19 .275 56 77 9 30 12



2023 Hope College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Pickett, Andrew 81 74 7 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 2 0
16 Collins, Brenden 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cable, Spencer 22 22 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 DeMann, Jace 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Plaehn, Matt 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
20 Stratman, Ben 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Crabtree, Reece 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Rosenfeld, Branden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Jewett, Kaden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Walther, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bonnema, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Schaller, Jonah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Stuursma, Robbie 106 104 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Regan, Caleb 265 242 20 3 .989 0 54 9 .857 7 2
6 Krizan, Owen 260 244 10 6 .977 13 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Kleinedler, Dylan 33 21 11 1 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bayn, Kainan 80 76 1 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gardner, Nolan 146 65 74 7 .952 11 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lorentsen, Zach 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Money, Al 119 34 73 12 .899 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Belmore, Mason 8 1 6 1 .875 1 7 4 .636 0 0
10 McCoy, Logan 31 11 16 4 .871 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Meeuwsen, Devin 137 52 66 19 .861 9 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Trent 7 0 6 1 .857 0 7 1 .875 0 0
23 O'Gorman, Graham 7 1 5 1 .857 1 6 3 .667 0 0
25 Hykin, Shane 6 1 4 1 .833 0 23 4 .852 0 0
24 Sanders, Ian 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Roberts, Tyler 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Blesch, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kane, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Schuler, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Stuligross, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Saul, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Genuise, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Martin, Dane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Van Dam, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1413 1026 324 63 .955 48 130 26 .833 9 2
Opponents 1453 1029 360 64 .956 39 218 30 .879 10 0


